
Govemment of the ieople's Republic of Bangladesh

Office of the Director
Chattogram Medical College Hospital.

www.cmch.gov.bd

Memo No: CMCH/Tender/2019-20,Miscellaneous Tender/Conigendum/l3OO4 Date: 10-12-2019.

:Corrigendum Notice:

The following corrections are hereby made on the tender Notice of Procurement of Miscellaneous Tender for Chattogram Medical College Hospital in the fiscal
year 2019-20 vide the office Reference No: CMCFVTender/2019-20/Miscellaneous Terder/10647 Date: 06.1 1-2019.

Sl. No. Information Existing Timeline Correction made (Changed Timeline)

14 Last date of selling tender schedule ll-12-2019,12:00 P. M. 30-12-2019,12:00 P. M.

15 Tender dropping & closing date and time

Dropping date: 1 2 -1 2-20 1 9 Dropping date: 3 I - 12-20 I 9.

Dropping time: from 09:00 A. M. to 12:00 P. M. Dropping time: from 09:00 A. M. to l2:00 P. M.

Jlosing time: l 2:01 P. M. Closing time: 12:01 P. M.

l6 Tender opening date and time 12-12-2019 at 01: 00 P. M. 31-12-2019 at 01: 00 P. M.

The other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

Signed/-

(Brigadier General Mohsen Uddin Ahmed)
Director
Chattogram Medical College Hospital.
Telephone: 880-3 l -630 I 79, Fax No. : 88:03 I -6 1 0022.

E-mail: cmch@hospi.dghs. gov.bd

Memo No: CMCH/Tender/2019-20/Miscellaneous Tender/Corrigendum/13004(3) Date: 10-12-2019.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:

I

Director-General
Central Procurement Tethnical Unit
Ministry of Planning
Sher-E-Banela Nogor. Dhaka-1 207.

You are hereby requested to publish this tender notice in your Website according to Govemment 1aw.

2

Manager (Advertisement)
The Daily Star
A.S Tower, Plot: 553, Road: 01,

Hill view R/A,Pmchlaish, Chattogrm

You are hereby requested to publish this tender notice in your National Paper for 0l (One) day. Please

send 04 (Four) copies ofpublished Paper & bill for official and billing purpose.

J

Manager (Advertisement)
The Daily Samakal
Gausia Tofayel Tower (2nd floor)
1837, Agrabad C/A, Chattogram.

You are hereby requested to publish this tender notice in your National Paper for 0l (One) day. Please

send 04 (Four) copies ofpublished Paper & bill for official and billing purpose.

N

L/id\'^'\
(Dr. Akhter-Ul-lslam)
Deput)"-Director

Chattogram Medical College Hospital.

Tclcphone: 880-31-630176, FaxNo.: 88-031-610022.
[-mai1. cmch@hospi.dghs.gov.bd

NIemo \o: CNICHII'ender/2019-2O/N,Iiscellaneous Tender/Corrigendum/13004/3(l l)
Copy fbm,arded lor information and necessary action (Not according to rules olprecedence):

I Secretan'. Ministry of Health & Famil.v Welf'are, Bangladesh Secretariat. Dhaka. (Attention: Deputy secretan,. Budget).
2 Director General of Health Sen,ices (DGHS). Mohakhali, Dhaka-1212. (Attention. Assistant Dlrector. Co-orclination).
3 Director-General, Central Procurement Technical Unit. Ministry ofPlanning, Sher-E-BanglaNogor, Dhaka-1207.
4 Director. (Admin / Hospital / CMSD / Frnance). Directorate General of Health Senices (DGHS), Mohakhali, Dhaka-1212
5 Director, Chattogram Medical College Hosprtal.

6 Drrector (llealth), Chattogram Division. Chattogram.

7 Assistant Director (Administration) / (Frnance & Stores). Chattograrn Medical College Hospital.
8 Senior Store Offrcer, Chattogram Medical College Hospital.
q

l0 Notice Board. Chattogram Medical College / Nursing College / Chattogram Medical College Hospital.
l1 r},.rce Copt.

I

\,-<f*t'l
(Dr. Akhter-t l-lslam\
Deputy-Dircctor

Chattogram Medical College Hospital.

Date: 10-12-2019.


